
Test Method Certificate Fee

(Maximum of 12,000kg greasy wool per test )

Standard Core Test Certificates (Non-Merino)

Yield (incuding VM), Fibre Diameter (Airflow) and Colour IWTO 19/28/56 $80.40

Standard Core Test Certificates (Merino)

Yield (including VM) and Fibre Diameter (Laserscan) IWTO 19/12 $83.10

Greasy Wool Length Tests

ATLAS Staple Length & Strength IWTO 30 $67.90

Greasy Length After Carding (GLAC) $288.00

Slipe Wool Package

Yield + VM, Fibre Diameter (Airflow), Colour and Conditioned Weight IWTO 19/28/56/33

up to 12,000kg $113.60

Above 12,000kg Add $90.40 per 12,000kg or part thereof

IWTO Combined Certificate and IWTO Objectively Matched Lots (Manual)*

Base fee  (per Combined Certificate) $13.90

Additional part fee (per Certificate) $7.70

Manual data entry fee for non NZWTA Certificates (per External Certificate) $7.25

IWTO Combined Certificate and IWTO Objectively Matched Lots (Electronic)*

Base fee  (per Combined Certificate) $30.90

Additional part fee (per Certificate) $4.80

Manual data entry fee for non NZWTA Certificates (per External Certificate) $7.25

*Note: The fees for Objectively Matched Lots (OML's) and Objectively Matched Interlots (OMI's) are the same as the

base and part fees for combinations.  The maximum lot size for an OML or an OMI shall not exceed 30 bales.

There are also strict range limits set by the NZ National Council of Wool Interests for the various levels of

Yield, Vegetable Matter, Colour and Mean Fibre Diameter.

Tests in addition to Standard  Core Test Certificates (Non-Merino)

Laserscan or OFDA - Fibre Diameter IWTO 12 or 47 $25.10

Medullation IWTO 57 (OFDA) $52.70

Core Bulk NZS 8716 $32.10

Check Tests  (Fee per Component, per Test)

Yield and/or VM IWTO 19 $35.00

Colour IWTO 56 $30.00

Fibre Diameter (Airflow, Laserscan or OFDA) IWTO 28/12/47 $30.00

NZWTA LTD Price List Valid from 01 July 2015

For tests carried out in New Zealand by NZWTA Ltd

All fees exclusive of GST

Fee per 12000kg part

 - NZWTA Ltd reserves the right to alter fees without prior notice -

Greasy Wool and Slipe Wool Testing



Test Method Certificate Fee 

Maximum of 7,000Kg scoured wool per test   All fees exclusive of GST 

Comprehensive Scoured Wool Package (CSWP)

Yield, Fibre Diameter (Airflow), Colour, RG and Conditioned Weight IWTO 19/28/33/56/10

up to 7,000kg $159.30

Above 7,000kg Add $104.30 per 7,000kg or part thereof

Length Tests

Length after Carding (up to 30 Tonnes) NZS 8719 $226.40

Card Waste $44.60

Re-read of Carded Sliver (Almeter) $110.00

Mean Fibre Length Report $117.30

Mill Package

Length after Carding, Card Waste, Laserscan and Core Bulk

Up to 7,000Kg $355.90

7,001kg - 30,000kg Add $84.90 per 7,000kg or part thereof

Above 30,000kg POA

Check Tests  (Fee per Component, per Test)

Yield and/or VM IWTO 19 $35.00

Colour IWTO 56 $30.00

Fibre Diameter (Airflow, Laserscan or OFDA) IWTO 28/12/47 $30.00

Residual Grease IWTO 10 $30.00

NZWTA LTD Price List Valid from 01 July 2015

For tests carried out in New Zealand by NZWTA Ltd

Scoured Wool and Slipe Wool Testing

 - NZWTA Ltd reserves the right to alter fees without prior notice -



Individual Tests (Greasy or Scoured) Test Method Per Part Certificate Fee

Yield (including VM) IWTO 19 $58.00

Fibre Diameter (Airflow) IWTO 28 $38.90

Fibre Diameter (Laserscan or OFDA) IWTO 12/47 $52.80

Colour only IWTO 56 $38.90

As Is Colour IWTO 56 $38.90

Condition Test IWTO 33 $37.70

Residual Grease IWTO 10 $41.60

Core Bulk NZS 8716 $32.10

Medullation (OFDA) IWTO 57 $52.70

Medullation (Projection Microscope) IWTO 8 $150.70

Ph Test IWTO 2 $41.60

VM Content IWTO 19 $47.00

Ash Content IWTO 19 $47.00

Alcohol Extractables IWTO 19 $47.00

Pesticide Residue Tests

Comprehensive test for Organophosphates, Organochlorides, IWTO-DTM 59 $385.00

Synthetic Pyrethroids and Insect Growth Regulators

Length Tests

Fibre length report $117.30

Miscellaneous Services

Reissue of Certificates - Change of Reference/Lot # $10.00

Reissue of Certificates - Other $15.50

Wool Content on Fibre Blends $61.60

Verification of documents (Quality / Quantity) $42.60

Typing Official Weight Note / Bale List (per bale) $0.45

Sampling Administration (per bale) $0.85

Provision of Keeper Sample (per 50g) $22.10

Coring hand drawn samples $26.80

Sampling

Service/Urgent Fee $12.00

Fleece Testing Fee per Fleece

Fibre Diameter (Laserscan) only $2.10

Fibre Diameter (Airflow or OFDA) only $2.80

Washing Yield (in addtion to Fibre Diameter) $0.75

Histogram with Laserscan or OFDA $0.55

Colour $4.10

Core Bulk $13.40

Length & Strength (5 staples) $7.00

Minimum Total Fee $20.00

 - NZWTA Ltd reserves the right to alter fees without prior notice -

NZWTA LTD Price List Valid from 01 July 2015

For tests carried out in New Zealand by NZWTA Ltd

Contact NZWTA Sampling Staff

All fees exclusive of GST

Miscellaneous Tests and Services


